In the Supreme Court of the State of Idaho

SOUTH VALLEY GROUND WATER DISTRICT and GALENA GROUND WATER DISTRICT,

Petitioners-Respondents-Cross Appellants,

٧.

THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES and GARY SPACKMAN, in his official capacity as Director of the Idaho Department of Water Resources.

Respondents-Appellants-Cross Respondents,

and

SUN VALLEY COMPANY, CITY OF BELLEVUE, BIG WOOD CANAL COMPANY, BIG WOOD & LITTLE WOOD WATER USERS ASSOCIATION, CITY OF POCATELLO, CITY OF KETCHUM, and CITY OF HAILEY,

Intervenors-Respondents.

Order Retaining Retired Justice John R. Stegner

Supreme Court Docket No. 49632-2022

Blaine County District Court No. CV07-21-00243

Justice John R. Stegner having heard the above-entitled case and having participated in its preparation; therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that Justice John R. Stegner will continue to participate fully as he had been before his retirement in the above entitled appeal.

DATED this _____ day of November, 2023.

By Order of the Supreme Court

G. Richard Bevan, Chief Justice

ATTEST:

Melanie Gagnepain, Clerk